4• DOK-ENCODR-GDM*GDS*1.1-ANW1-EN-E1,44 • 03.97
1. General summary
INDRAMAT offers digital single-turn (GDS 1.1) and multiturn (GDM 1.1)
encoders.
The GDS 1.1 has a resolution of one motor revolution, while the GDM 1.1 has
an absolute resolution of 4096 motor revolutions.
The encoder signals are evaluated by the auxiliary plug-in card  DFF1.1 or the
feedback input of the drive controller. The card is inserted into one of the slots

Figure 3:  Connectors for GDS 1.1 and GDM 1.1
Figure 4:  INDRAMAT cable IN 209 - technical data
Type designation IN 209
Protection cate. transition cable/connector IP 65
Cable diameter 8.8 mm
Bending radius fixed routing 40 mm
Bending radius flexible routing 90 mm
(lifespan > 500 000 bending loads)
Specific weight 0.102 kg/m
Permissible ambient temperature
for operation and storage -30 O to + 80 O
Cable surface poor adhesion, prevents sticking
in drag chains
Maximum cable length 75 meters
Chemical characteristics absolute resistance  to mineral oils
and greases, silicone and halogen
free
 straight
connector
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
 IN 514 flange socket on the
motor
C- or S4
C+ or S2
S+ or S1
FS
avail.
SCL
0VM/R3
avail.
RD
BU
VT
GY
WH
feedback connector INS..
to the
drive
feedback connector INS . . .
(view onto soldering side of connector)
connecting diameter: maximum 1.0 mm
2
feedback cable INK 209, 8x0.25 mm ,
                                       2x1.0 mm
2
S- or S3
UG or R1 BN
BK
SDI
SDO
PK
BN
GN
2
1.0 mm
1.0 mm
0.25 mm
0.25 mm
0.25 mm
0.25 mm
0.25 mm
0.25 mm